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Source: Haver Analytics, sourced from Johns Hopkins University; and AMRO staff calculations.  

 

 

Recent Developments 

Global News 

 United Kingdom’s plan to fully reopen the economy by June 21 faces some setback 

as 6,014 new cases were reported in the past week, the highest since March 6, 2021.  

 United States plans to donate more than 80 million vaccine doses by end-June. 28 

percent of the first 25 million doses are earmarked for Asia. The donation will be sourced 

from domestic stockpiles of Johnson & Johnson, Pfizer and Moderna vaccines.  

 

Regional News 

 Indonesia has cancelled the hajj pilgrimage for the second consecutive year after 

weekly average cases remained above 5,500 for the sixth day in a row. Average cases 

fell to less than 3,600 in mid-May.  

 Malaysia reported 7,736 new cases and 86 deaths per day in the past week, record 

highs since the start of the pandemic. The Government is considering legal actions 

against anti-vaccine groups that are undermining the nation’s vaccination program.  

 Cambodia has imposed a 2 week lockdown in Phnom Penh yesterday in a bid to curb 

community spread of COVID-19. 7-day average of new cases almost doubled to 650 

cases per day after falling to 365 cases per day two weeks ago. 

 

Vaccine News 

 WHO has approved Sinovac for emergency use, bringing the total number of vaccines 

that have been approved by the WHO to eight. Sinovac is the second Chinese vaccine 

to be recognized by the WHO, after Sinopharm was approved in early May 2021.  

 COVAX will receive USD2.4 billion of funds from 40 donor governments, private 

companies and foundations for vaccine procurement. Belgium, Denmark, Japan, 

Spain and Sweden will also donate a total of 54 million doses of vaccines to boost 

vaccine supplies in the near-term.  
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ASEAN+3 and Selected Economies: Confirmed COVID-19 Cases and Deaths 

 
Source: Haver Analytics, sourced from Johns Hopkins University; and AMRO staff calculations. 
1/ Values show the 7-day average.  
2/ Since January 31, 2020. 

 

ASEAN+3 and Selected Economies: 
Total Vaccines Administered 

ASEAN+3 and Selected Economies: 
Vaccinations and Aspired Population Coverage 

(Per 100 population) (Percent of population) 

 

 
 

Source: Haver Analytics, sourced from Our World in Data; 
and AMRO staff calculations. 
Note: Single vaccination doses only. This does not measure 
the number of people vaccinated, as two doses are required 
with most available vaccines. Data is reported at irregular 
intervals; numbers show latest available. 

Sources: Our World in Data via Haver Analytics; various media sources; 
Economist Intelligence Unit; and AMRO staff estimates and calculations. 
Note: Percent of population vaccinated shows total administered doses divided by 
two to reflect the two-dose regime of most vaccines—it does not necessarily reflect 
the actual number of fully vaccinated people. Aspired 2021 targets and completion 
dates of widespread vaccination are goals, forecasts, or estimates. 
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Global 172,026 436,019 -105,102 0.3 3,698,663 26,749 2.2

ASEAN+3 5,100 28,422 1,780 0.6 100,385 530 2.0

Plus-3 1,002 3,514 -1,332 0.4 20,146 95 2.0

ASEAN 4,098 24,908 3,112 0.6 80,239 436 2.0

China 91 65 21 0 7 0.0 4,636 0 5.1

Hong Kong, China 12 1,552 2 0 1 0.0 210 0 1.8

Japan 756 6,009 2,926 23 -1,302 0.4 13,331 91 1.8

Korea 143 2,744 565 11 -38 0.4 1,969 3 1.4

Indonesia 1,837 6,808 5,661 21 147 0.3 51,095 170 2.8

Malaysia 595 17,922 7,736 233 747 1.4 3,096 86 0.5

Philippines 1,248 11,340 6,781 62 1,742 0.6 21,357 140 1.7

Singapore 62 10,899 29 5 -1 0.0 33 0 0.1

Thailand 169 2,490 3,724 55 339 2.4 1,146 32 0.7

Brunei Darussalam 0.24 541 0 1 0 0.2 3 0 1.2

Cambodia 32.19 1,923 650 39 87 2.2 236 6 0.7

Lao PDR 1.94 267 7 1 -14 0.4 3 0 0.2

Myanmar 143.95 2,697 76 1 43 0.1 3,221 1 2.2

Vietnam 8.06 84 244 3 23 3.5 49 0 0.6

Australia 30 1,160 10 0 -1 0.0 910 0 3.0

Brazil 16,803 79,496 65,901 312 1,892 0.4 469,388 1,816 2.8

France 5,863 90,210 0 0 -335,137 0.0 108,982 91 1.9

Germany 3,702 44,611 3,957 48 -1,112 0.1 89,031 120 2.4

India 28,442 20,767 126,647 92 -90,991 0.5 337,989 2,728 1.2

United Kingdom 4,516 67,144 6,014 89 3,378 0.1 128,075 45 2.8

United States 33,175 100,212 15,385 46 -7,526 1.2 593,717 443 1.8
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World: Confirmed Cases by Region 

(7-day average; thousand cases) (7-day average; percentage share) 

  

Source: Haver Analytics, sourced from Johns Hopkins University; and AMRO staff calculations. 
 

 

ASEAN+3: Daily Confirmed Cases 
(7-day average) 

 

 

 
Source: Haver Analytics, sourced from Johns Hopkins University; and AMRO staff calculations. 
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ASEAN+3 and Selected Economies: Covid Cycle and Healthcare Indicators 

 
 

Sources: Haver Analytics, sourced from John Hopkins University; World Health Organization; and AMRO staff calculations. 

Note: Based on Hinojales, Oeking, and Ong. 2020. “Where are We in the Covid Cycle?” AMRO Analytical Note, Singapore, April 27, and 

Oeking. 2021. ”Crushing Waves: Diving into the Covid Cycle” AMRO Analytical Note, Singapore, February 4. 

 
 
 
 

Selected ASEAN+3: Aggregate  
Non-Residentials Mobility 

(Percentage change from baseline; 5-day 
moving average) 

World and Selected ASEAN+3:  

Weekly Scheduled Flight Seats 

(Percent year-over-year) 

  

Sources: Haver Analytics, sourced from Google COVID-19 

Community Mobility reports; and AMRO staff calculations. 

Note: Baseline refers to the median value of the corresponding day in 
the period Jan 3–Feb 6, 2020. “Non-residentials” refer to the 
aggregated mobility data for places such as groceries and 
pharmacies, retail and recreation facilities, transit station and 
workplaces. ASEAN-5 = Indonesia, Malaysia, the Philippines, 
Thailand, and Singapore. CLMV = Cambodia, Lao PDR, Myanmar, 
and Vietnam. 

Sources: Official Aviation Guide; and AMRO staff calculations.  

Note: Scheduled seat capacity data until November 2020 are on 

monthly basis, and on weekly basis thereafter.  

 

 

  

China 21  16,696.7 4.2

Hong Kong, China 2  — —

Japan 2,926  28.7 13.4

Korea 565  79.6 11.5

Indonesia 5,661  3.3 1.2

Malaysia 7,736  0.8 1.9

Philippines 6,781  1.0 0.5

Singapore 29  24.9 2.4

Thailand 3,724  1.1 2.1

Brunei Darussalam 0.4  121.8 2.7

Cambodia 650  1.9 0.8

Lao PDR 7  26.2 1.5

Myanmar 76  5.9 0.9

Vietnam 244  57.4 2.6

Australia 10  17.5 3.8

Brazil 65,901  0.3 2.2

France 0  -0.2 6.5

Germany 3,957  6.7 8.3

India 126,647  0.5 0.7

United Kingdom 6,014  3.7 2.8

United States 15,385  0.5 2.9
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https://www.amro-asia.org/where-are-we-in-the-covid-cycle/

